vacate the Premises, and pay in full all fees and other amounts payable to County as set forth 

in this Agreement, then due and owing. 

SECTION 4.  RENT, FEES AND CHARGES 

(a) Rent. The rental rate is twenty cents ($0.20) per square foot for the Premises, such that the 
annual rent for the Premises is Four Hundred Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighty One 
Dollars and 52/100 Cents ($402,581.52) (“Annual Rent”) payable by Lessee in equal monthly 
installments of Thirty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars and 46/100 Cents 
($33,548.46) (“Monthly Rent”). Monthly Rent is based upon the Annual Rent divided by 
twelve (12) calendar months rounded up by half a cent. Annual Rent will be adjusted for CPI 
as hereinafter provided in this section. Lessee shall pay the Annual Rent in twelve (12) equal